
 
1 2   Team Scores  
2  1   Drexel  281  276       557  -11 
1  T2   Rhode Island 279  283       562  -6 

T3  T2   Bucknell University 283  279       562  -6 
T3  4   Dartmouth  283  281       564  -4 
T5  5   Siena College 285  287       572  +4 
T5  6   Harvard  285  289       574  +6 
T5  7   Saint Joseph's - PA 285  291       576  +8 
T8  8   Cornell  286  291       577  +9 
T8  9   Holy Cross 286  293       579  +11 
10  10   Bryant University 289  294       583  +15 
11  11   Brown  295  302       597  +29 
12  12   Fordham University 299  299       598  +30 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

T4 1   Chris Tanabe  Bucknell University  68  65       133  -9   
1 2   Alex Butler  Drexel  64  71       135  -7   
3 T3   Chris Francoeur  Rhode Island  67  69       136  -6   
2 T3   Jack Brown  Siena College  66  70       136  -6   

T13 T5   Brandon Gillis  Rhode Island  70  68       138  -4   
T4 T5   Jack Tobin  Siena College  68  70       138  -4   
T7 T7   Grant Fairbairn  Harvard  69  70       139  -3   
T7 T7   Jason Liu  Dartmouth  69  70       139  -3   
T13 T7   Charlie Dubiel  Cornell  70  69       139  -3   
T7 T10   Michael O'Brien  Saint Joseph's - PA  69  71       140  -2   
T4 T10   Connor Henderson  Bryant University  68  72       140  -2   
T29 T12   Stephen Cerbara  Drexel  72  69       141  -1   
T51 T12   Connor Schmidt  Drexel  75  66       141  -1   
T18 T12   Angelo Giantsopoulos  Drexel  71  70       141  -1   
T29 T12   Sam Ohno  Dartmouth  72  69       141  -1   
T36 T16   Blake Wisdom  Bucknell University  73  69       142  E   
T29 T16   Nicholas Manning  Fordham University  72  70       142  E   
T13 T16   Christian Emmerich  Holy Cross  70  72       142  E   
T7 T16   Bryson Richards  Rhode Island  69  73       142  E   
T36 T20   Mark Turner  Dartmouth  73  70       143  +1   
T18 T20   Charles Petrie  Dartmouth  71  72       143  +1   
T51 T20   Thomas Lewis *  Saint Joseph's - PA  75  68       143  +1   
T18 T20   Jason Lohwater  Bucknell University  71  72       143  +1   
T13 T20   Luca Jezzeny  Brown  70  73       143  +1   
T7 T25   J.T. Spina  Saint Joseph's - PA  69  75       144  +2   
T18 T25   Peter Bradbeer  Bucknell University  71  73       144  +2   
T18 T25   Josh Lundmark  Cornell  71  73       144  +2   
T36 T28   Benjamin Choe  Cornell  73  72       145  +3   
T18 T28   Ollie Cordero  Harvard  71  74       145  +3   
T13 T28   Jackson Bussell *  Bucknell University  70  75       145  +3   
T18 T28   Will Bednarz  Dartmouth  71  74       145  +3   
T36 T32   Richard Riva  Saint Joseph's - PA  73  73       146  +4   
T36 T32   Joe Brosseau  Holy Cross  73  73       146  +4   
T45 T32   Wills Montgomery  Saint Joseph's - PA  74  72       146  +4   
T36 T32   Austin Fox  Rhode Island  73  73       146  +4   
T36 T32   Nick Piersall  Bryant University  73  73       146  +4   
T18 T32   Martin Gutierrez *  Cornell  71  75       146  +4   
T57 T32   Adam Xiao  Harvard  76  70       146  +4   
T45 T32   David Colleran  Drexel  74  72       146  +4   
T18 T32   Eli Thrasher *  Dartmouth  71  75       146  +4   
T29 T41   Brody Yates *  Siena College  72  75       147  +5   
T45 T41   Peter Radler  Holy Cross  74  73       147  +5   
T18 T41   Chan Park  Fordham University  71  76       147  +5   
T29 T41   Collin Fitzpatrick  Holy Cross  72  75       147  +5   

T18 T41   John Bowen  Holy Cross  71  76       147  +5 
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T7 T41   Peter George  Harvard  69  78       147  +5   
T45 T47   Jonah Klaasen  Bryant University  74  74       148  +6   
T51 T47   Jason Chen *  Dartmouth  75  73       148  +6   
T36 T49   Ford Bennett  Brown  73  76       149  +7   
T62 T49   Mortiz Weigold  Siena College  77  72       149  +7   
T45 T49   Tyler Hahn  Bryant University  74  75       149  +7   
T51 T49   Kenneth Li  Brown  75  74       149  +7   
T29 T53   Riley Griffin *  Dartmouth  72  78       150  +8   
T57 T53   Eduardo Tamburi *  Fordham University  76  74       150  +8   
T29 T53   Samuel King  Cornell  72  78       150  +8   
T57 T53   Ryan Goldfarb *  Harvard  76  74       150  +8   
T57 T57   Jordan Brajcich  Rhode Island  76  75       151  +9   
T57 T57   Nolan Crowley  Siena College  76  75       151  +9   
T45 T57   Jack Casler  Cornell  74  77       151  +9   
T51 T57   Pudge Williams  Siena College  75  76       151  +9   
T36 T57   Connor Philips *  Holy Cross  73  78       151  +9   
T51 T62   James Turner *  Dartmouth  75  77       152  +10   
T62 T62   Matthew Stafford  Bryant University  77  75       152  +10   
T66 T64   Jason Short *  Rhode Island  78  75       153  +11   
71 T64   Mario Wilson *  Bryant University  80  73       153  +11   

T68 T64   Josh Holtschlag *  Bucknell University  79  74       153  +11   
T68 67   Brian Isztwan  Harvard  79  75       154  +12   
T62 68   Anthony Wells  Fordham University  77  78       155  +13   
T62 69   Cole Kemmerer  Brown  77  79       156  +14   
T66 T70   Chuck Isgar  Brown  78  79       157  +15   
T72 T70   Peter O'Rourke  Fordham University  82  75       157  +15   
T68 72   Mithran Denbow  Fordham University  79  81       160  +18   
T72 73   Dante Lancellotti *  Fordham University  82  81       163  +21   
T72 74   Corey Hunter  Saint Joseph's - PA  82  82       164  +22   
75 -    Jack Gardner  Bucknell University  D  D       -     -      
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

1 Drexel 281 276 557

2 Alex Butler (3) 64 71 135

T12 Connor Schmidt (1) 75 66 141

T12 Angelo Giantsopoulos (2) 71 70 141

T12 Stephen Cerbara (4) 72 69 141

T32 David Colleran (5) 74 72 146

T2 Rhode Island 279 283 562

T3 Chris Francoeur (1) 67 69 136

T5 Brandon Gillis (2) 70 68 138

T16 Bryson Richards (3) 69 73 142

T32 Austin Fox (5) 73 73 146

T57 Jordan Brajcich (4) 76 75 151

T2 Bucknell University 283 279 562

1 Chris Tanabe (1) 68 65 133

T16 Blake Wisdom (3) 73 69 142

T20 Jason Lohwater (4) 71 72 143

T25 Peter Bradbeer (5) 71 73 144

75 Jack Gardner (2) 0 0 0

4 Dartmouth 283 281 564

T7 Jason Liu (2) 69 70 139

T12 Sam Ohno (3) 72 69 141

T20 Mark Turner (1) 73 70 143

T20 Charles Petrie (4) 71 72 143

T28 Will Bednarz (5) 71 74 145

5 Siena College 285 287 572

T3 Jack Brown (1) 66 70 136

T5 Jack Tobin (2) 68 70 138

T49 Mortiz Weigold (4) 77 72 149

T57 Pudge Williams (3) 75 76 151

T57 Nolan Crowley (5) 76 75 151

6 Harvard 285 289 574

T7 Grant Fairbairn (2) 69 70 139

T28 Ollie Cordero (4) 71 74 145

T32 Adam Xiao (1) 76 70 146

T41 Peter George (3) 69 78 147

67 Brian Isztwan (5) 79 75 154

7 Saint Joseph's - PA 285 291 576

T10 Michael O'Brien (1) 69 71 140

T25 J.T. Spina (5) 69 75 144

T32 Richard Riva (2) 73 73 146

T32 Wills Montgomery (3) 74 72 146

74 Corey Hunter (4) 82 82 164
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

8 Cornell 286 291 577

T7 Charlie Dubiel (1) 70 69 139

T25 Josh Lundmark (4) 71 73 144

T28 Benjamin Choe (5) 73 72 145

T53 Samuel King (3) 72 78 150

T57 Jack Casler (2) 74 77 151

9 Holy Cross 286 293 579

T16 Christian Emmerich (3) 70 72 142

T32 Joe Brosseau (2) 73 73 146

T41 Collin Fitzpatrick (1) 72 75 147

T41 Peter Radler (4) 74 73 147

T41 John Bowen (5) 71 76 147

10 Bryant University 289 294 583

T10 Connor Henderson (4) 68 72 140

T32 Nick Piersall (1) 73 73 146

T47 Jonah Klaasen (5) 74 74 148

T49 Tyler Hahn (2) 74 75 149

T62 Matthew Stafford (3) 77 75 152

11 Brown 295 302 597

T20 Luca Jezzeny (1) 70 73 143

T49 Ford Bennett (2) 73 76 149

T49 Kenneth Li (4) 75 74 149

69 Cole Kemmerer (3) 77 79 156

T70 Chuck Isgar (5) 78 79 157

12 Fordham University 299 299 598

T16 Nicholas Manning (3) 72 70 142

T41 Chan Park (1) 71 76 147

68 Anthony Wells (2) 77 78 155

T70 Peter O'Rourke (4) 82 75 157

72 Mithran Denbow (5) 79 81 160

GOLFSTAT COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM
Mark Laesch - COPYRIGHT © 2019, All Rights Reserved, Golfstat 



Individuals 
 

Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

T20 Thomas Lewis (Saint Joseph's - PA) 75 68 143

T28 Jackson Bussell (Bucknell University) 70 75 145

T32 Martin Gutierrez (Cornell ) 71 75 146

T32 Eli Thrasher (Dartmouth ) 71 75 146

T41 Brody Yates (Siena College) 72 75 147

T47 Jason Chen (Dartmouth ) 75 73 148

T53 Ryan Goldfarb (Harvard ) 76 74 150

T53 Riley Griffin (Dartmouth ) 72 78 150

T53 Eduardo Tamburi (Fordham University) 76 74 150

T57 Connor Philips (Holy Cross) 73 78 151

T62 James Turner (Dartmouth ) 75 77 152

T64 Mario Wilson (Bryant University) 80 73 153

T64 Jason Short (Rhode Island) 78 75 153

T64 Josh Holtschlag (Bucknell University) 79 74 153

73 Dante Lancellotti (Fordham University) 82 81 163
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Par 3 Scoring
C. Tanabe Bucknell 2.75 -2 
G. Fairbairn Harvard 2.75 -2 
B. Yates Siena 2.75 -2 
N. Piersall Bryant 2.88 -1 
B. Wisdom Bucknell 2.88 -1 
B. Gillis Rhode Isl 2.88 -1 
M. Gutierrez Cornell 3.00 E 
J. Lundmark Cornell 3.00 E 
C. Petrie Dartmouth 3.00 E 
C. Fitzpatrick Holy Cross 3.00 E 
E. Tamburi Fordham 3.00 E 
N. Manning Fordham 3.00 E 
C. Emmerich Holy Cross 3.00 E 
E. Thrasher Dartmouth 3.00 E 
S. Cerbara Drexel 3.00 E 
J. Turner Dartmouth 3.00 E 
C. Dubiel Cornell 3.00 E 
C. Francoeur Rhode Isl 3.00 E 
T. Lewis St. Joe's 3.00 E 
A. Giantsopoulos Drexel 3.00 E 
C. Schmidt Drexel 3.00 E 
P. Bradbeer Bucknell 3.00 E 

Par 4 Scoring
J. Brown Siena 3.68 -7 
C. Tanabe Bucknell 3.77 -5 
A. Butler Drexel 3.77 -5 
C. Francoeur Rhode Isl 3.86 -3 
J. Bussell Bucknell 3.86 -3 
J. Tobin Siena 3.86 -3 
B. Choe Cornell 3.91 -2 
S. Ohno Dartmouth 3.91 -2 
C. Henderson Bryant 3.95 -1 
B. Wisdom Bucknell 3.95 -1 
B. Gillis Rhode Isl 4.00 E 
B. Richards Rhode Isl 4.00 E 
N. Manning Fordham 4.00 E 
S. Cerbara Drexel 4.00 E 
J. Lohwater Bucknell 4.00 E 
M. Turner Dartmouth 4.00 E 
J. Liu Dartmouth 4.00 E 
G. Fairbairn Harvard 4.00 E 
C. Dubiel Cornell 4.00 E 
C. Schmidt Drexel 4.00 E 
L. Jezzeny Brown 4.00 E 
M. O'Brien St. Joe's 4.05 +1 

Par 5 Scoring
J. Liu Dartmouth 4.17 -5 
A. Butler Drexel 4.33 -4 
M. O'Brien St. Joe's 4.33 -4 
W. Bednarz Dartmouth 4.50 -3 
C. Dubiel Cornell 4.50 -3 
C. Francoeur Rhode Isl 4.50 -3 
B. Gillis Rhode Isl 4.50 -3 
J. Tobin Siena 4.50 -3 
J. Chen Dartmouth 4.67 -2 
B. Richards Rhode Isl 4.67 -2 
C. Emmerich Holy Cross 4.67 -2 
J. Bowen Holy Cross 4.67 -2 
A. Giantsopoulos Drexel 4.67 -2 
C. Tanabe Bucknell 4.67 -2 
C. Henderson Bryant 4.67 -2 
J. Brown Siena 4.83 -1 
P. Williams Siena 4.83 -1 
C. Schmidt Drexel 4.83 -1 
T. Lewis St. Joe's 4.83 -1 
G. Fairbairn Harvard 4.83 -1 
R. Griffin Dartmouth 4.83 -1 
P. Bradbeer Bucknell 4.83 -1 

Eagles 
C. Schmidt Drexel 1
C. Francoeur Rhode Isl 1
J. Lohwater Bucknell 1
C. Isgar Brown 1
J. Bussell Bucknell 1

Birdies 
A. Butler Drexel 13
C. Tanabe Bucknell 12
J. Brown Siena 12
J. Liu Dartmouth 12
C. Henderson Bryant 8
J. Lohwater Bucknell 8
M. O'Brien St. Joe's 8
B. Gillis Rhode Isl 8
B. Richards Rhode Isl 8
J. Tobin Siena 8
J. Chen Dartmouth 7
C. Emmerich Holy Cross 7
S. Ohno Dartmouth 7
N. Piersall Bryant 7
J. Spina St. Joe's 7
G. Fairbairn Harvard 7
P. George Harvard 6
C. Francoeur Rhode Isl 6
T. Lewis St. Joe's 6
R. Riva St. Joe's 6
A. Giantsopoulos Drexel 6
P. Bradbeer Bucknell 6

Pars 
C. Dubiel Cornell 29
S. Cerbara Drexel 29
O. Cordero Harvard 28
A. Xiao Harvard 28
E. Thrasher Dartmouth 28
J. Klaasen Bryant 27
J. Bowen Holy Cross 27
J. Holtschlag Bucknell 27
M. Turner Dartmouth 27
C. Francoeur Rhode Isl 27
P. Williams Siena 26
A. Giantsopoulos Drexel 26
C. Petrie Dartmouth 26
M. Gutierrez Cornell 26
N. Manning Fordham 26
N. Crowley Siena 26
D. Colleran Drexel 26
C. Park Fordham 25
J. Brajcich Rhode Isl 25
A. Fox Rhode Isl 25
B. Wisdom Bucknell 25
B. Gillis Rhode Isl 25
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